

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.12895-12896/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2010 in WP No.  
4269/2008 & WP No. 22149/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V. LAKSHMIKANTHAN AND ANR. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Gurukrishnakumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, promotions, if any, shall be  
subject to the final result of these petitions.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Asstt. Registrar