

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 4751-4752/2011

V. LAKSHMIKANTHAN AND ANR. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Ms. N.C. Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A. Vasantha Kumar, Adv.Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Alka Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. R. Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out that both the parties have since been promoted to the post of Executive Engineer. Apparently it could be the reason that none appears for the appellants.

Post on Wednesday, the 16th August, 2017 for Orders.(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR